. .

.

. .

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

> **Oil Conservation Division** 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT

DEC 08 2015

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NAB1534452923		OPERATOR	🛛 Initial	Report	Final Report
Name of Company Devon Energy Production	6137	Contact Ruben Garcia Assistar	t Production	Foreman	
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 8	38220	Telephone No. 575.748.5209			
Facility Name Todd 36 State 1		Facility Type SWD			
				-	
Surface Owner State	Mineral Owne	r Federal & State	API No.	30-015-20)341

Mineral Owner Federal & State LOCATION OF RELEASE

						_			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County	1
Ι	26	235	31E	990	FSL	1980	FEL	Eddy	
									E

Latitude: 32.271810 Longitude: -103.744224

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Spill Produced water	Volume of Release	Volume Recovered			
	1160 BBL	30 BBL			
Source of Release Water line leak	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12/03/15 at 3:45 pm	12/03/15 at 3:45 pm			
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?	_			
🛛 Yes 🔲 No 🗌 Not Required	BLM Jim Amos				
	OCD Mike Bratcher				
By Whom? Ruben Garcia Production Assistant Foreman	Date and Hour				
	12/04/15 11:23 BLM				
	12/04/15 11:26 OCD	<u> </u>			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the W	atercourse			
Yes 🖾 No	N/A				
If a Waterpourse was humanded Describe Dully * M/ 4		·			
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/ A					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*					
Corrosion caused a water line leak coming from the Todd 26 SWD going	to the Todd 36 State 1. Shut valve at t	the Todd 26 SWD and valve at the Todd 36			
State 1. Crew is currently working on repairing line.	,				
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	·				
1160 BBL of produced water was released and 30 BBL recovered by vac	uum truck in a 21.681 square feet area	. It was all on pasture, on the north side of			
lease road leading to the Todd 26 Fed 7. An environmental agency will be called out for remediation.					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and					
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger					
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability					
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health					
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report	does not relieve the operator of respon-	sibility for compliance with any other			
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.					
•	<u>OIL CONSERV</u>	VATION DIVISION			
Signature: Jeanette Barron					
	Signed By MI	14 DAMANUS			
Printed Name: Jeanette Barron	Approved by Environmental Speciali	st:			
	10 holic				
Title: Field Admin Support	Approval Date: 12/10/15	Expiration Date: NA			
E-mail Address: Jeanette.barron@dvn.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached			
	Remediation per O.C.D. Rule	es & Guidelines			
Date: 12/08/15 Phone: 575.748.1813	SUBMIT REMEDIATION BRO	POSAL NO			
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	LATER THAN:	2 PP JATA			

2R	P.3	438
	· ·	~~~

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Barron, Jeanette <jeanette.barron@dvn.com></jeanette.barron@dvn.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, December 08, 2015 2:12 PM
То:	Amos, James; Shelly Tucker (stucker@blm.gov); Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Garcia, Ruben; Aguilar, Leonard; Fulks, Brett
Subject:	C-141 Todd 36 state 1 SWD
Attachments:	Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 8 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 9 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 10 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 11 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 state 1 12.03.15.pdf; C-141 Todd 36 State 1 SWD 12.03.15.doc; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 1 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 2 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 3 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 4 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 5 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 6 of 11.JPG; Todd 36 st 1 swd pic 7 of 11.JPG

Please see attached, should you have any questions or concerns please contact Assistant Foreman Ruben Garcia or EHS representative Brett Fulks.

Thanks,

Jeanette Barron Field Admin Support-Production

Devon Energy Corporation

P.O. Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1813 Direct jeanette.barron@dvn.com

devon

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.